
Wachusett Kennel Club

Sunday, September 23, 2018

T2B  

Jack Cadalso Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8011 Hazel, Pug, Heidi MinaT2BP

8004 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonT2B

8014 Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice WilliamsT2B

12 9Jump Height = # of dogs

12012 Eli, English Cocker Spaniel, Donna KiuruT2BP

12016 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonT2BP

12017 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungT2BP

12019 Pippin, Basset Hound, Anne TestoniT2BP

12026 Skye, Australian Shepherd, Kimberly FultonT2BP

12006 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishT2B

12009 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessT2B

12023 Beni, Papillon, Joyce MoodyT2B

12025 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsT2B

16 10Jump Height = # of dogs

16014 Ninja, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksT2BP

16015 Thrill, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniT2BP

16021 Nicky, Dalmatian, Jody FraserT2BP

16022 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourT2BP

16023 Maggie, All American, Ellen BukowskiT2BP

16029 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgT2BP

16009 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungT2B

16012 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyT2B

16025 Pogie, Rat Terrier, Alison RaposoT2B

16028 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciT2B

20 29Jump Height = # of dogs

20027 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksT2BP

20030 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneT2BP

20065 Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle StasaT2BP

20001 Trace, Australian Shepherd, Jen ChaseT2B

20005 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksT2B

20007 Flirt, Portuguese Water Dog, Sheryl ChilesT2B

20008 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertT2B

20009 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint BromeT2B

20010 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

T2B

20012 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaT2B

20013 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsT2B

20014 MeMe, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistT2B

20015 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourT2B

20016 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseT2B

20018 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionT2B

20019 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzT2B

20022 Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherT2B

20023 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesT2B

20044 Rosie, All American, Kylie DohertyT2B

20045 Maui, Border Collie, Kylie DohertyT2B

20053 Carley, Golden Retriever, Lori  Vought-NicklinT2B

20054 Switch, Border Collie, Harmony FallT2B

20055 Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine TilburgT2B

20060 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Ruth BrownT2B

20061 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney BrusoT2B

20062 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernT2B

20064 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettT2B

20066 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonT2B

20068 Sadie, All American, Jennifer LaPorteT2B

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezT2B

24011 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielT2B

24012 Brando, Boxer, Nina DanielT2B

24013 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithT2B

24015 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourT2B

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Jack Cadalso Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXPB

8 9Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice WilliamsAXA

8008 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

8009 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAXPB

8011 Hazel, Pug, Heidi MinaAXPB

8016 Ava, Pug, Brittney ColemanAXPB

8017 Kaylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Elizabeth  McGoughAXPB

8003 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8004 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8015 Emily, Russell Terrier, Lisa MaloneyAXB

12 18Jump Height = # of dogs

Page 1 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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12012 Eli, English Cocker Spaniel, Donna KiuruAXPA

12001 Reba, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXA

12002 Brady, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXA

12023 Beni, Papillon, Joyce MoodyAXA

12013 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXPB

12014 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXPB

12016 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAXPB

12017 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungAXPB

12026 Skye, Australian Shepherd, Kimberly FultonAXPB

12003 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12005 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12006 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishAXB

12009 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

12010 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12011 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12025 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsAXB

12030 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12035 Dooly, Russell Terrier, Lisa MaloneyAXB

16 18Jump Height = # of dogs

16014 Ninja, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXPA

16015 Thrill, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniAXPB

16018 Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXPB

16019 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXPB

16021 Nicky, Dalmatian, Jody FraserAXPB

16022 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPB

16023 Maggie, All American, Ellen BukowskiAXPB

16029 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAXPB

16030 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXPB

16003 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16004 Emmie, Border Collie, Lin McHughAXB

16006 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

16007 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16009 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXB

16011 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16012 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyAXB

16013 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXB

16028 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXB

20 39Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Trace, Australian Shepherd, Jen ChaseAXA

20002 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkAXA

20003 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarAXA

20052 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Hillary ReavisAXA

20053 Carley, Golden Retriever, Lori  Vought-NicklinAXA

20054 Switch, Border Collie, Harmony FallAXA

20055 Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine TilburgAXA

20027 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXPB

20030 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAXPB

20031 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20033 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAXPB

20035 Maisie, Labrador Retriever, Beth PerronAXPB

20065 Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle StasaAXPB

20004 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20005 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXB

20007 Flirt, Portuguese Water Dog, Sheryl ChilesAXB

20008 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20009 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint BromeAXB

20010 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

20012 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20013 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXB

20014 MeMe, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20015 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXB

20016 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXB

20018 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXB

20019 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAXB

20020 Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy RobinsonAXB

20021 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

AXB

20022 Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherAXB

20023 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXB

20056 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneAXB

20057 Orvis, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXB

20058 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXB

20059 Mattie, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXB

20060 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Ruth BrownAXB

20061 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney BrusoAXB

20062 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernAXB

20063 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20064 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXB

24 11Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Punch, Weimaraner, Cathy WestbrookAXB

24003 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24004 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXB

24006 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

24007 Hoot, Doberman Pinscher, Robin HarmonAXB

24008 Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia BodanAXB

Page 2 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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24009 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXB

24011 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAXB

24012 Brando, Boxer, Nina DanielAXB

24013 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithAXB

24014 Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXB

Standard Novice A/B/P

Jack Cadalso Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8018 Minion, Miniature American Shepherd, Diana 

Schryver

NAP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12022 Tess, Keeshonden, Alice ThayerNAP

12027 Scout, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristen LumnahNAP

12020 Gimli, All American, Melanie BorglundNAA

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16031 Hallie, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer LaticiNAP

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20047 Kooper, Boxer, Cindy PetersonNAP

20043 Maverick, Brittany, Peggy AguiarNAA

20044 Rosie, All American, Kylie DohertyNAB

20045 Maui, Border Collie, Kylie DohertyNAB

20068 Sadie, All American, Jennifer LaPorteNAA

Standard Open/Open P

Jack Cadalso Judge:

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12019 Pippin, Basset Hound, Anne TestoniOAP

12018 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOA

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16025 Pogie, Rat Terrier, Alison RaposoOA

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20042 Beau-Beau, Belgian Malinois, Susan PfefferleOAP

20067 Brodie, Standard Poodle, Cecile BerubeOAP

20036 Ellie, Boxer, Joyce CorlissOA

20038 Nova, Dalmatian, Sandra LajoieOA

20041 Metric, Border Collie, Amber GenestOA

20066 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonOA

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24015 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourOA

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Jack Cadalso Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAJPB

8 7Jump Height = # of dogs

8008 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8009 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAJPB

8011 Hazel, Pug, Heidi MinaAJPB

8017 Kaylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Elizabeth  McGoughAJPB

8003 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8004 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8015 Emily, Russell Terrier, Lisa MaloneyAXJB

12 17Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Reba, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJA

12002 Brady, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXJA

12023 Beni, Papillon, Joyce MoodyAXJA

12012 Eli, English Cocker Spaniel, Donna KiuruAJPB

12014 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAJPB

12016 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAJPB

12017 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungAJPB

12026 Skye, Australian Shepherd, Kimberly FultonAJPB

12003 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12005 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12006 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishAXJB

12009 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12010 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12011 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12025 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsAXJB

12030 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12035 Dooly, Russell Terrier, Lisa MaloneyAXJB

16 18Jump Height = # of dogs

16014 Ninja, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAJPA

16015 Thrill, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniAJPA

16018 Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAJPB

16019 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAJPB

Page 3 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 



Wachusett Kennel Club
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16021 Nicky, Dalmatian, Jody FraserAJPB

16022 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPB

16023 Maggie, All American, Ellen BukowskiAJPB

16029 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAJPB

16030 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAJPB

16003 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16004 Emmie, Border Collie, Lin McHughAXJB

16006 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

16007 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16009 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXJB

16011 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB

16012 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyAXJB

16013 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXJB

16028 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXJB

20 39Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Trace, Australian Shepherd, Jen ChaseAXJA

20002 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkAXJA

20003 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarAXJA

20007 Flirt, Portuguese Water Dog, Sheryl ChilesAXJA

20010 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJA

20053 Carley, Golden Retriever, Lori  Vought-NicklinAXJA

20055 Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine TilburgAXJA

20061 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney BrusoAXJA

20066 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXJA

20027 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAJPB

20030 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAJPB

20031 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20033 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAJPB

20035 Maisie, Labrador Retriever, Beth PerronAJPB

20049 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAJPB

20065 Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle StasaAJPB

20004 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20005 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXJB

20008 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20009 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint BromeAXJB

20012 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20013 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXJB

20014 MeMe, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20015 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXJB

20016 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXJB

20018 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXJB

20019 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAXJB

20020 Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy RobinsonAXJB

20021 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

AXJB

20022 Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherAXJB

20023 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXJB

20056 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneAXJB

20057 Orvis, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXJB

20058 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXJB

20059 Mattie, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXJB

20060 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Ruth BrownAXJB

20062 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernAXJB

20063 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20064 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXJB

24 12Jump Height = # of dogs

24015 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXJA

24002 Punch, Weimaraner, Cathy WestbrookAXJB

24003 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24004 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXJB

24006 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

24007 Hoot, Doberman Pinscher, Robin HarmonAXJB

24008 Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia BodanAXJB

24009 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXJB

24011 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAXJB

24012 Brando, Boxer, Nina DanielAXJB

24013 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithAXJB

24014 Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXJB

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jack Cadalso Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8018 Minion, Miniature American Shepherd, Diana 

Schryver

NAJP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12022 Tess, Keeshonden, Alice ThayerNAJP

12027 Scout, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristen LumnahNAJP

12020 Gimli, All American, Melanie BorglundNAJA

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16031 Hallie, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer LaticiNAJP

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20067 Brodie, Standard Poodle, Cecile BerubeNAJP

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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20036 Ellie, Boxer, Joyce CorlissNAJB

20038 Nova, Dalmatian, Sandra LajoieNAJB

20043 Maverick, Brittany, Peggy AguiarNAJA

20045 Maui, Border Collie, Kylie DohertyNAJB

20068 Sadie, All American, Jennifer LaPorteNAJA

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jack Cadalso Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8016 Ava, Pug, Brittney ColemanOJP

8014 Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice WilliamsOAJ

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12019 Pippin, Basset Hound, Anne TestoniOJP

12018 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOAJ

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16025 Pogie, Rat Terrier, Alison RaposoOAJ

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20042 Beau-Beau, Belgian Malinois, Susan PfefferleOJP

20047 Kooper, Boxer, Cindy PetersonOJP

20041 Metric, Border Collie, Amber GenestOAJ

20044 Rosie, All American, Kylie DohertyOAJ

20052 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Hillary ReavisOAJ

20054 Switch, Border Collie, Harmony FallOAJ

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 


